USC Aiken (15-3,6-2 Peach Belt) -vs- Clayton St. (6-12,2-6 Peach Belt)
01/27/24 at The Loch, Morrow, GA

Date: 01/27/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘- dghiz:PgISo USC Aiken 40 32 72
Site: The Loch, Morrow, GA Clayton St. 33 41 74
USC Aiken 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Johnson,Tyler * 31 5-11 1-4 5-5 0-3 3 4 2 4 0 1 16
00 Rideout,Jameel & 36 5-9 1-3 2-2 1-4 5 1 4 1 0 1 13
02 Horn,Tehree * 34 5-11 2-4 1-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 13
01 Blackwell,Rhyjon e 22 4-9 0-3 0-1 1-4 5 1 2 3 0 0 8
24  German,Simeon * 31 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 0 3 1 4
30 Dixon,Demitrios 28 6-10 4-8 1-4 0-4 4 3 1 B 0 2 17
21  Evans,Devin 9 0-1 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
15 Delva,Chedlet 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 1 1 0
10 Canady, Jr.,Dwight 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-55 8-23 10-17 5-25 30 17 12 13 4 7 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29 48.28 % 6-15 40.00 % 6-10 60.00 %
Second Half 13-26 50.00 % 2-8 25.00 % 4-7 57.14 %
Total 27-55 49.1 % 8-23 34.8% 10-17 58.8 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0
Clayton St. 74
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
08 Shirley,Tyler * 35 7-12 3-5 1-2 2-4 6 0 2 3 0 3 18
02 Harper II,Travis =3 27 4-8 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 3 1 0 0 0 11
33 Clyce,Jamall * 19 3-6 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 5 1 3 0 0 6
23  Williams,Wes =3 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
20 Dates,Elijah * 16 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 3 2 0 1 2
11  Harris,Marcus 28 5-11 1-3 4-5 1-3 4 2 4 3 0 3 15
10 Stargell,T] 30 5-9 3-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 3 0 0 13
21 Page,Eddie 19 2-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 4 2 1 1 0 4
15 Diallo,Mohamad 6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-4 5 0 1 0 1 0 2
12 Chambers,Christian 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
25  Lecky,Baqi 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
05 Brayboy,Kenneth 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-57 9-19 9-14 8-29 37 19 21 16 2 8 74
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29 41.38 % 4-11 36.36 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 16-28 57.14 % 5-8 62.50 % 4-6 66.67 %
Total 28-57 49.1 % 9-19 474 % 9-14 64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 34

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points:



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: USC Aiken Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clayton St.
MISS 3PTR by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL 19:39
REBOUND OFF by BLACKWELL,RHYJON --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TYLER 19:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER II, TRAVIS
19:22 MISS JUMPER by CLYCE,JAMALL(in the paint)
BLOCK by GERMAN,SIMEON 19:22
REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,RHYJON --
MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,RHYJON 19:14
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WES
18:55 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HARPER II,TRAVIS
-- ASSIST by DATES,ELIJAH
TURNOVER by BLACKWELL,RHYJON 18:28
18:28 STEAL by DATES,ELIJAH
18:17 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,WES
-- REBOUND OFF by SHIRLEY,TYLER
18:13 MISS JUMPER by SHIRLEY, TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL --
17:56 FOUL by HARPER II,TRAVIS
MISS JUMPER by HORN,TEHREE(in the paint) 17:50
-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER II, TRAVIS
FOUL by GERMAN,SIMEON 17:50
17:35 TURNOVER by SHIRLEY, TYLER
STEAL by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL 17:35
GOOD JUMPER by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:30 2-2
17:22 TURNOVER by DATES,ELIJAH
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TYLER 17:04 4-2 V2
16:46 MISS 3PTR by HARPER II,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL ==
TURNOVER by BLACKWELL,RHYJON 16:40
16:40 SUB OUT by DATES,ELIJAH
16:40 SUB IN by STARGELL,T]
SUB OUT by GERMAN,SIMEON 16:40
SUB IN by DELVA,CHEDLET 16:40
16:26 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,WES
STEAL by DELVA,CHEDLET 16:26
GOOD 3PTR by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL 16:17 7-2 V5
16:03 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CLYCE,JAMALL
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TYLER 15:52
15:52 STEAL by SHIRLEY,TYLER
15:44 MISS JUMPER by CLYCE,JAMALL
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL(in the paint) 15:33 94 V5
15:12 TURNOVER by CLYCE,JAMALL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:12
15:12 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WES
15:12 SUB OUT by CLYCE,JAMALL
15:12 SUB IN by BRAYBOY,KENNETH
15:12 SUB IN by LECKY,BAQI
SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,RHYJON 15:12
SUB IN by DIXON,DEMITRIOS 15:12
FOUL by JOHNSON,TYLER 14:52
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TYLER 14:52
14:27 MISS JUMPER by STARGELL,T](in the paint)
BLOCK by DELVA,CHEDLET 14:27

-- REBOUND OFF by LECKY,BAQI
14:18 9-7 V2 GOOD 3PTR by SHIRLEY,TYLER
-- ASSIST by LECKY,BAQI
GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,DEMITRIOS 14:08 12-7 V5



ASSIST by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL
REBOUND DEF by DELVA,CHEDLET
GOOD JUMPER by HORN, TEHREE
REBOUND DEF by HORN, TEHREE

GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
ASSIST by HORN,TEHREE

REBOUND DEF by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL
MISS JUMPER by HORN, TEHREE

FOUL by DELVA,CHEDLET

STEAL by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
MISS 3PTR by DELVA,CHEDLET
REBOUND OFF by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
FOUL by DELVA,CHEDLET

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TYLER

SUB OUT by DELVA,CHEDLET

SUB IN by EVANS,DEVIN

SUB IN by GERMAN,SIMEON
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by EVANS,DEVIN

SUB OUT by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL

SUB IN by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
MISS FT by EVANS,DEVIN

TURNOVER by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

REBOUND DEF by GERMAN,SIMEON
GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
ASSIST by BLACKWELL,RHYJON

TURNOVER by EVANS,DEVIN

FOUL by EVANS,DEVIN

SUB OUT by HORN, TEHREE
SUB IN by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT

MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,RHYJON(in the paint)

14-7

17-7

18-7

21-7

21-9

21-11

21-12

V7

V10

Vi1

V14

V12

V10

V9

MISS JUMPER by SHIRLEY,TYLER

FOUL by BRAYBOY,KENNETH

MISS 3PTR by SHIRLEY,TYLER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRAYBOY,KENNETH

SUB OUT by SHIRLEY,TYLER

SUB IN by HARRIS,MARCUS

SUB IN by PAGE,EDDIE

MISS JUMPER by LECKY,BAQI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STARGELL,T]

TURNOVER by STARGELL,T]

REBOUND DEF by LECKY,BAQI

SUB OUT by HARPER II, TRAVIS
SUB IN by SHIRLEY,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by SHIRLEY,TYLER

FOUL by PAGE,EDDIE

SUB OUT by STARGELL,TJ
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by LECKY,BAQI
TURNOVER by SHIRLEY, TYLER

STEAL by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,MARCUS

GOOD DUNK by SHIRLEY,TYLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by LECKY,BAQI

STEAL by HARRIS,MARCUS

GOOI? JUMPER by HARRIS,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by LECKY,BAQI
SUB IN by CLYCE,JAMALL

GOOD FT by HARRIS,MARCUS(fastbreak)



FOUL by EVANS,DEVIN

SUB OUT by EVANS,DEVIN

SUB OUT by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
SUB IN by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT
SUB IN by HORN, TEHREE

GOOD JUMPER by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL
ASSIST by GERMAN,SIMEON

FOUL by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TYLER

TURNOVER by BLACKWELL,RHYJON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWELL,RHYJON(in the paint)

ASSIST by JOHNSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,RHYJON

MISS JUMPER by BLACKWELL,RHYJON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
SUB IN by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON, TYLER(in the paint)

ASSIST by HORN,TEHREE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYLER
FOUL by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

GOOD JUMPER by HORN, TEHREE

09:14
09:14
09:14
09:14
09:14
09:14
09:14

08:57
08:54
08:54
08:48

08:29
08:29
08:28
08:16
08:16
08:11
08:04
07:51
07:49
07:49
07:49
07:38
07:32
07:19

07:01

06:41
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:28
05:07

21-14

23-14

23-16

23-18
25-18

27-18

28-18

28-19
28-20
30-20
30-23

V7

V9

V7

V 5
V7

V9

V10

V9

V8
V10

V7

REBOUND DEF by CLYCE,JAMALL
GOOD JUMPER by PAGE,EDDIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by PAGE,EDDIE

GOOD JUMPER by CLYCE,JAMALL(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by CLYCE,JAMALL

STEAL by HARRIS,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by CLYCE,JAMALL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHIRLEY,TYLER

SUB IN by HARPER II,TRAVIS

MISS 3PTR by HARPER II, TRAVIS
REBOUND OFF by PAGE,EDDIE

GOOD DUNK by PAGE,EDDIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MARCUS
TURNOVER by HARRIS,MARCUS
SUB OUT by HARRIS,MARCUS

SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by CLYCE,JAMALL

SUB IN by SHIRLEY,TYLER

SUB IN by STARGELL,T]

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WES

FOUL by PAGE,EDDIE
SUB OUT by SHIRLEY,TYLER
SUB IN by DATES,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,WES
SUB IN by CLYCE,JAMALL
GOOD FT by DATES,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by DATES,ELIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by HARPER II, TRAVIS



MISS JUMPER by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HORN, TEHREE
ASSIST by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL

STEAL by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL(fastbreak)

FOUL by JOHNSON,TYLER

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TYLER

SUB IN by EVANS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by GERMAN,SIMEON
GOOD FT by HORN, TEHREE

MISS FT by HORN, TEHREE

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEVIN

MISS FT by EVANS,DEVIN
FOUL by GERMAN,SIMEON
SUB OUT by GERMAN,SIMEON

SUB IN by DELVA,CHEDLET

MISS 3PTR by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HORN, TEHREE

REBOUND DEF by DELVA,CHEDLET
MISS JUMPER by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
MISS FT by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

33-23

34-23
35-23

36-23

36-24

36-25

36-28

36-30
39-30

40-30

40-33

V10

Vi1
V12

V13

V12

Vi1

V8

V6
V9

V10

V7

ASSIST by PAGE,EDDIE
BLOCK by PAGE,EDDIE
REBOUND DEF by STARGELL,T]
TURNOVER by CLYCE,JAMALL
TURNOVER by STARGELL,T]
FOUL by CLYCE,JAMALL

SUB OUT by STARGELL,TJ

SUB OUT by PAGE,EDDIE

SUB IN by HARRIS,MARCUS
SUB IN by DIALLO,MOHAMAD

SUB OUT by CLYCE,JAMALL
SUB IN by SHIRLEY,TYLER

MISS FT by DIALLO,MOHAMAD

FOUL by HARPER II, TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
MISS 3PTR by SHIRLEY, TYLER

FOUL by HARPER II, TRAVIS

SUB OUT by HARPER II, TRAVIS

SUB IN by STARGELL,TJ

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
GOOD FT by HARRIS,MARCUS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HARRIS,MARCUS(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
GOOD 3PTR by STARGELL,TJ

ASSIST by DATES,ELIJAH

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,MARCUS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by STARGELL,TJ
REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
MISS 3PTR by DATES,ELIJAH

BLOCK by DIALLO,MOHAMAD

FOUL by STARGELL,TJ

REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,MOHAMAD

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,MARCUS
ASSIST by STARGELL,T]



SUB OUT by EVANS,DEVIN
SUB IN by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT
MISS 3PTR by HORN,TEHREE

VISITORS: USC Aiken

00:05
00:05
00:00

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Clayton St.

SUB OUT by CANADY, JR.,DWIGHT
SUB OUT by DELVA,CHEDLET

SUB OUT by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
SUB IN by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
SUB IN by JOHNSON, TYLER

SUB IN by GERMAN,SIMEON

GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,RHYJON(in the paint)

ASSIST by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL

BLOCK by GERMAN,SIMEON

MISS JUMPER by HORN, TEHREE

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON, TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TYLER
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,RHYJON

TURNOVER by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL

STEAL by JOHNSON,TYLER
FOUL by JOHNSON,TYLER
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by GERMAN,SIMEON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by GERMAN,SIMEON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:56
19:56
19:45
19:33
19:33
19:16
18:50

18:36
18:17
18:06

17:52

17:39

17:35
17:27
17:27
17:23
17:23
17:22
17:22
17:22
17:22
17:10
16:43
16:29
16:29
16:24

16:04
15:47

15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36
15:36

42-33

42-35

42-37

44-37

46-37

46-39

48-39
48-41

V9

V7

V5

V7

V9

V7

V9
V7

SUB OUT by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
SUB IN by CLYCE,JAMALL

FOUL by DATES,ELIJAH
TURNOVER by DATES,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,MARCUS

REBOUND OFF by CLYCE,JAMALL
GOOD JUMPER by CLYCE,JAMALL

REBOUND DEF by SHIRLEY, TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,MARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHIRLEY,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by CLYCE,JAMALL

REBOUND DEF by SHIRLEY, TYLER
MISS 3PTR by DATES,ELIJAH
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,MARCUS

STEAL by HARRIS,MARCUS
TURNOVER by HARRIS,MARCUS

SUB OUT by CLYCE,JAMALL
SUB IN by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
TURNOVER by STARGELL,T]

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by STARGELL,TI(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIALLO,MOHAMAD

GOOD DUNK by DIALLO,MOHAMAD(in the paint)
ASSIST by DATES,ELIJAH
FOUL by HARRIS,MARCUS

SUB OUT by HARRIS,MARCUS
SUB OUT by DIALLO,MOHAMAD
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by PAGE,EDDIE



SUB IN by DIXON,DEMITRIOS 15:36
GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,DEMITRIOS(in the paint) 15:31 50-41 V9
15:13 50-43 V7 GOOD JUMPER by STARGELL,TI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHIRLEY,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,RHYJON(in the paint) 14:58 52-43 V9
ASSIST by DIXON,DEMITRIOS --
14:38 MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HORN, TEHREE --
GOOD JUMPER by DIXON,DEMITRIOS 14:29 54-43 V11
ASSIST by BLACKWELL,RHYJON --
14:00 MISS LAYUP by STARGELL,TI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,DEMITRIOS --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TYLER 13:45
REBOUND OFF by GERMAN,SIMEON --

13:43 FOUL by DATES,ELIJAH
13:43 SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
13:43 SUB OUT by DATES,ELIJAH
13:43 SUB IN by HARPER II,TRAVIS
13:43 SUB IN by HARRIS,MARCUS

SUB OUT by GERMAN,SIMEON 13:43

SUB IN by DELVA,CHEDLET 13:43

TURNOVER by DIXON,DEMITRIOS 13:41

13:21 54-45 V9 GOOD JUMPER by SHIRLEY,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by STARGELL,T]

FOUL by DELVA,CHEDLET 13:21
SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,RHYJON 13:21
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TYLER 13:21
SUB OUT by DELVA,CHEDLET 13:21
SUB IN by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL 13:21
SUB IN by EVANS,DEVIN 13:21
SUB IN by GERMAN,SIMEON 13:21
13:21 54-46 V8 GOOD FT by SHIRLEY,TYLER
TURNOVER by DIXON,DEMITRIOS 13:10
13:10 STEAL by SHIRLEY,TYLER

GOOD DUNK by HARPER II, TRAVIS(fastbreak)(in the
13:04 54-48 V6 paint)

-- ASSIST by HARRIS,MARCUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:03
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,DEMITRIOS 12:46
== REBOUND DEF by SHIRLEY, TYLER
12:41 TURNOVER by SHIRLEY, TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by HORN, TEHREE(in the paint) 12:30 56-48 V8
12:07 TURNOVER by HARRIS,MARCUS
STEAL by HORN,TEHREE 12:07
MISS 3PTR by HORN,TEHREE 11:57
== REBOUND DEF by STARGELL,T]
11:35 MISS JUMPER by HARPER II,TRAVIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,DEMITRIOS -
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,DEVIN(in the paint) 11:23
-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER II, TRAVIS
10:55 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,MARCUS
-- REBOUND OFF by SHIRLEY,TYLER
10:50 56-50 V6 GOOD LAYUP by SHIRLEY,TYLER(in the paint)

10:49 FOUL by STARGELL,T]
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:49
10:49 SUB OUT by STARGELL,TJ
10:49 SUB IN by CLYCE,JAMALL
SUB OUT by HORN, TEHREE 10:49
SUB OUT by EVANS,DEVIN 10:49
SUB IN by BLACKWELL,RHYJON 10:49
SUB IN by JOHNSON, TYLER 10:49
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TYLER(in the paint) 10:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CLYCE,JAMALL



GOOD JUMPER by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL

MISS FT by BLACKWELL,RHYJON

STEAL by GERMAN,SIMEON

GOOD JUMPER by BLACKWELL,RHYJON(in the paint)
ASSIST by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL

FOUL by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

FOUL by BLACKWELL,RHYJON

MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,RHYJON

BLOCK by GERMAN,SIMEON

REBOUND DEF by RIDEOUT,JAMEEL

GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

ASSIST by JOHNSON,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by GERMAN,SIMEON(in the paint)
FOUL by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
SUB IN by HORN, TEHREE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYLER

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by GERMAN,SIMEON

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYLER
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TYLER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
MISS JUMPER by HORN, TEHREE(in the paint)

56-52

58-52
58-55

60-55

60-58

63-58

63-60

63-61

64-61
65-61

66-61
67-61
67-63

70-63
70-66

70-69

V4

V6
V3

V5

V2

V5

V3

V2

V3
V4

V5
V6
V4

V7
V4

V1

GOOD JUMPER by HARPER II, TRAVIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,MARCUS

FOUL by CLYCE,JAMALL

FOUL by HARRIS,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by SHIRLEY, TYLER
ASSIST by HARRIS,MARCUS
FOUL by CLYCE,JAMALL

SUB OUT by CLYCE,JAMALL
SUB IN by STARGELL,T]

REBOUND DEF by SHIRLEY, TYLER
MISS 3PTR by HARPER II, TRAVIS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by PAGE,EDDIE

GOOD 3PTR by STARGELL,T]
ASSIST by PAGE,EDDIE

REBOUND DEF by STARGELL,TJ
MISS JUMPER by STARGELL,TI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SHIRLEY,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAGE,EDDIE

MISS FT by HARRIS,MARCUS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HARRIS,MARCUS(fastbreak)
FOUL by PAGE,EDDIE

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,MARCUS

FOUL by PAGE,EDDIE

SUB OUT by PAGE,EDDIE
SUB IN by CLYCE,JAMALL

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,MARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARPER II,TRAVIS
GOOD 3PTR by SHIRLEY, TYLER

ASSIST by STARGELL,T]

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by CLYCE,JAMALL
GOOD 3PTR by STARGELL,T]



MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TYLER(in the paint)

FOUL by GERMAN,SIMEON

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON, TYLER(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by JOHNSON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by GERMAN,SIMEON
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TYLER

MISS FT by DIXON,DEMITRIOS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by GERMAN,SIMEON
SUB IN by BLACKWELL,RHYJON
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,DEMITRIOS

70-70
70-71
72-71

72-74

H1
V1

H2

ASSIST by CLYCE,JAMALL

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,MARCUS

GOOD FT by HARPER II, TRAVIS
GOOD FT by HARPER II, TRAVIS

MISS FT by SHIRLEY,TYLER

STEAL by SHIRLEY,TYLER
TURNOVER by CLYCE,JAMALL
FOUL by CLYCE,JAMALL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,WES
SUB OUT by CLYCE,JAMALL

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,WES

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,WES
ASSIST by HARRIS,MARCUS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



